## **Bid Tabulation**

## Harrison County 2025-1 HAS-CR13-10.46 Bridge Replacement (PID 119477)

Bid Opening: May 1, 2025

					Black Horse B	ridge Construction	McConnell Contracting, Inc*				
Ref.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Approximate Unit	Item Description	Unit Bid Price	Total Price Bid	Unit Bid Price	Total Price Bid			
No.	Quantity On 01 - Roadway										
			111	Cassial Classias and Caubbins	ć7 000 00	¢7,000,00	ć2 F00 00	¢2 F00 00			
1	201	11000	1 Lump Sum	Special - Clearing and Grubbing	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
2	202	23000	619 Square Yard	Pavement Removal	\$10.00	\$6,190.00	\$7.00	\$4,333.00			
3	202	38000	140 Feet	Guardrail Removal	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00			
4	203	10000	211 Cubic Yard	Excavation	\$25.00	\$5,275.00	\$38.00	\$8,018.00			
5	203	20000	96 Cubic Yard	Embankment	\$21.00	\$2,016.00	\$38.00	\$3,648.00			
6	204	10000	666 Square Yard	Subgrade Compaction	\$4.00	\$2,664.00	\$3.00	\$1,998.00			
7	606	25550	1 Lump Sum	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00			
8	606	26550	3 Each	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00			
9	606	35002	4 Each	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	\$2,640.00	\$10,560.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00			
-	Section 01 - Roadway Total = \$39,885.00 \$40,442										
Section	Section 02 - Pavement										
10	252	01500	123 Feet	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	\$6.00	\$738.00	\$8.00	\$984.00			
11	301	56000	59 Cubic Yard	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, (449)	\$300.00	\$17,700.00	\$310.00	\$18,290.00			
12	304	20000	87 Cubic Yard	Aggregate Base	\$135.00	\$11,745.00	\$120.00	\$10,440.00			
13	407	10000	37 Gallon	Tack Coat	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$3.00	\$111.00			
14	411	10000	31 Cubic Yard	Stablized Crushed Aggregate	\$140.00	\$4,340.00	\$120.00	\$3,720.00			
15	441	70000	29 Cubic Yard	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$410.00	\$11,890.00			
				Section 02 - Pavement Total =		\$46,234.00	-	\$45,435.00			
Section	Section 03 - Erosion Control										
16	659	00300	16 Cubic Yard	Topsoil	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00			
17	659	10000	144 Square Yard	Seeding and Mulching	\$11.75	\$1,692.00	\$13.00	\$1,872.00			
18	659	14000	8 Square Yard	Repair Seeding and Mulching	\$3.80	\$30.40	\$1.00	\$8.00			
19	659	15000	8 Square Yard	Inter-Seeding	\$0.20	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$8.00			
20	659	20000	0.02 Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00			
21	659	31000	0.03 Acre	Lime	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00			
22	659	35000	1 Mgal	Water	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00			

23	832	30000	4000	Each	Erosion Control	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	
<u> </u>				!	Section 03 - Erosion Control Total =		\$6,700.00	<u> </u>	\$7,039.00	
Section 04- Traffic Control										
24	626	00110	8	Each	Barrier Reflector, Type 2 (Bidirectional)	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$13.00	\$104.00	
25	630	02100	46	Feet	Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post	\$22.50	\$1,035.00	\$38.00	\$1,748.00	
26	630	80100	12	Square Feet	Sign, Flat Sheet	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$41.00	\$492.00	
27	630	85100	2	Each	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
28	642	00100	0.03	Mile	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	\$18,500.00	\$555.00	\$18,500.00	\$555.00	
29	642	00300	0.05	Mile	Center Line, Type 1	\$11,500.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$575.00	
·				-	Section 04 - Traffic Control =		\$2,751.00		\$3,674.00	
Section	Section 05 - Maintenance of Traffic									
30	614	11000	1	Lump Sum	Maintaining Traffic	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
31	614	12420	1	Lump Sum	Detour Signing	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	
					Section 05 - Maintenance of Traffic Total =		\$10,400.00		\$7,250.00	
Section 06 - Incidentals										
32	616	10000	1	Mgal	Water	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
33	619	16010	4	Month	Field Office, Type B	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
34	623	10000	1	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
35	624	10000	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
Section 06 - Incidentals Total = \$44,001.00										
Section	07 - Sruct	ure over 20	Foot S	pan (3430384)						
36	202	11003	1	Lump Sum	Structure Removal, Over 20 Foot Span, As Per Plan	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	
37	202	23500	131	Square Yard	Wearing Course Removed	\$12.00	\$1,572.00	\$11.00	\$1,441.00	
38	203	20001	98	Cubic Yard	Embankment, As Per Plan	\$22.00	\$2,156.00	\$38.00	\$3,724.00	
39	503	11100	1	Lump Sum	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
40	503	21100	156	Cubic Yard	Unclassified Excavation	\$150.00	\$23,400.00	\$38.00	\$5,928.00	
41	507	00100	250	Feet	Steel Piles HP10X42, Furnished	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
42	507	92200	160	Feet	Prebored Holes	\$235.00	\$37,600.00	\$210.00	\$33,600.00	
43	509	10000	11143	Pounds	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	\$2.00	\$22,286.00	\$1.75	\$19,500.25	
44	511	31610	40	Cubic Yard	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure	\$1,350.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	
45	511	43510	38	Cubic Yard	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Including Footing	\$900.00	\$34,200.00	\$725.00	\$27,550.00	
46	512	10100	94	Square Yard	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	\$45.00	\$4,230.00	\$21.00	\$1,974.00	
47	515	12040	2	Each	Prestressed Concrete Composite Box Beam Bridge Members, Level 1, CB21-36	\$23,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$51,000.00	

48	515	12050	6	Each	Prestressed Concrete Composite Box Beam Bridge Members, Level 1, CB21-48	\$17,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$114,000.00
49	516	13600	30	Square Feet	1" Performed Expansion Joint Filler	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
50	516	14020	72	Feet	Semi-Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
51	516	43200	32	Each	Elastomeric Bearing with Internal Laminates Only (Neoprene)	\$211.00	\$6,752.00	\$195.00	\$6,240.00
52	517	70000	129	Feet	Railing (Twin Steel Tube)	\$230.00	\$29,670.00	\$271.25	\$34,991.25
53	518	21200	52	Cubic Yard	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
54	518	22300	126	Feet	Special - Steel Drip Strip	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$18.00	\$2,268.00
55	518	40000	84	Feet	6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	\$16.00	\$1,344.00	\$14.00	\$1,176.00
56	518	40010	67	Feet	6" Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Including Specials	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$14.00	\$938.00
57	526	10000	100	Square Yard	Reinforced Concrete Approach Slabs (T-12")	\$375.00	\$37,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
58	526	90010	60	Feet	Type A Installation	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00
59	601	32204	58 Cubic Yard		Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Geotextile Fabric	\$145.00	\$8,410.00	\$95.00	\$5,510.00
					Section 07 - Structure over 20 Foot Span (3430384) Total =		\$504,560.00	_	\$483,900.50

Total Bid =

\$654,531.00

Total Bid =

\$616,241.50

<sup>\*</sup> Apparent Low Bidder